

## This is to certify that:

## PeranapMill, PT. Rigunas Agri Utama

RSPO Member Name: PT. Rigunas Agri Utama RSPO Membership number: 1-0022-06-000-00

Address: Simelinyang, Pauh Ranap, Sengkilo Village, Peranap District, Indragiri Hulu Regency, Riau Province, Indonesia

has been assessed and found to be in compliance with

Indonesian National Interpretation of RSPO Principles and Criteria 2013 (Endorsed by the RSPO Board of Governors on September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2016) and

RSPO Supply Chain Certification Standard, Module E – CPO Mill: Mass Balance (November 2014/June 2017)

for the mill and its supply base listed in the subsequent page

SAI Global is accredited for RSPO PC Certification by ASI on 18 February 2014 (ASI-ACC-053)

Certificate No: FMS40006

Issued: 19 February 2018 Expires: 6 January 2020

Originally Certified: 7 January 2015 Current Certification: 7 January 2015



**David Ngalusi Managing Director** PT. SAI Global Indonesia















Certificate No: FMS40006

Issued : 19 February 2018

## Details of the mill and its supply base:

Mill:	Peranap Mill, PT. Rigunas Agri Utama			
GPS Location:	102°01' 10" E, 0°35' 05" N			
Address:	Simelinyang, Pauh Ranap, Sengkilo Village, Peranap District, Indragiri Hulu Regency, Riau Province, Indonesia			
Estimated Annual CPO Production:	22,657 MT			
Estimated Annual PK Production:	5,418 MT			

Supply base units for Peranap Mill, PT. Rigunas Agri Utama.						
Supply Base Unit	Address	GPS Location	Production Area (Ha)	Certified Area (Ha)	Estimated Annual FFB Production (Ton)	
Peranap Estate PT. Rigunas Agri Utama	Simelinyang, Pauh Ranap, Sengkilo Village, Peranap District, Indragiri Hulu Regency, Riau Province, Indonesia	101°59′ 33″ - 102° 04′ 23″E 0° 38′ 17″ - 0° 33′ 1″S	3,658	5,215	98,509	









